
MED-20-001 

 

 

Sixteenth Amendment to the MED-20-001 Contract 

 

 

This Sixteenth Amendment to Contract Number MED-20-001 is effective as of April 1, 2023 between the Iowa Department of Human Services 

(Agency) and Iowa Total Care (Contractor). 

 

Revision 1: Effective April 1, 2023, the state is updating the base rate per diems and QAAF for Nursing Facility services. Updated Special 

Contract Attachment 3.2.08 below. 

 

Revision 2:  Federal Funds.  The following federal funds information is provided: 

 

 

Contract Payments include Federal Funds?  Yes 

DUNS #:  080218547 

The Name of the Pass-Through Entity:  Iowa Department of Human Services 

CFDA #:   93.778  

Title XIX:  The Medical Assistance Program 

Federal Awarding Agency Name:  

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 

Services (CMS) 

CDFA #:   93.767 

Children’s Health Insurance Program 

Federal Awarding Agency Name:  

Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 

Services (CMS) 

 

 

Section 2:  Ratification & Authorization 

Except as expressly amended and supplemented herein, the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, and the parties hereby ratify and confirm 

the terms and conditions thereof.  Each party to this Amendment represents and warrants to the other that it has the right, power, and authority to 

enter into and perform its obligations under this Amendment, and it has taken all requisite actions (corporate, statutory, or otherwise) to approve 

execution, delivery and performance of this Amendment, and that this Amendment constitutes a legal, valid, and binding obligation.  

 

Section 3:  Execution 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, 

adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties have entered into the above Amendment and have caused their duly 

authorized representatives to execute this Amendment. 

 

 



MED-20-001 

 

 

Contractor, Iowa Total Care    Agency, Iowa Department of Human 

Services 

Signature of Authorized 

Representative:   

 

 

Date:                                                               Signature of Authorized 

Representative: 

Date:                                                                

Printed Name:  Mitch Wasden Printed Name:  Kelly Garcia 

Title:  Plan President and CEO Title:  Director 

 

 

 

Iowa 
Total 
Care 

SFY23 
April 1st 

Rates, 
Net 

Withhold 

            

Rate Cell 
CY19 
Proxy 
MMs 

SFY23 April 1st 
Rates Net 
Additional 
Payments 

 Withhold 
PMPM  

 SFY23 April 1st Rates 
Net Withhold, Net 

Additional Payments  
 GME PMPM   GEMT PMPM  

 SFY23 April 1st 
Rates, Net 

Withhold Gross 
Additional 
Payments  

Children 0-59 days M&F 
      
24,253   $             2,297.88   $              45.96   $                     2,251.92   $               4.45   $                 4.07   $              2,260.44  

Children 60-364 days M&F 
      
93,890   $                329.62   $                6.59   $                        323.03   $               4.45   $                 1.71   $                  329.20  

Children 1-4 M&F 
    
314,290   $                172.53   $                3.45   $                        169.08   $               4.45   $                 0.95   $                  174.48  

Children 5-14 M&F 
    
617,110   $                167.33   $                3.35   $                        163.98   $               4.45   $                 0.59   $                  169.02  

Children 15-20 F 
    
104,202   $                276.33   $                5.53   $                        270.80   $               4.45   $                 2.66   $                  277.92  

Children 15-20 M 
      
95,865   $                210.59   $                4.21   $                        206.38   $               4.45   $                 1.76   $                  212.59  

CHIP - Hawk-i 
    
193,806   $                162.69   $                3.25   $                        159.44   $                    -     $                 0.44   $                  159.87  

04.28.2023
Kelly Garcia (May 4, 2023 08:53 CDT)
Kelly Garcia May 4, 2023

https://secure.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAYTv2YZ3JEcvATESSQJINZFu36Ei1cjdE


MED-20-001 

 

 

Non-Expansion Adults 21-34 F 
    
146,774   $                424.77   $                8.50   $                        416.28   $               4.45   $                 4.61   $                  425.33  

Non-Expansion Adults 21-34 M 
      
32,601   $                275.48   $                5.51   $                        269.97   $               4.45   $                 2.77   $                  277.19  

Non-Expansion Adults 35-49 F 
      
82,566   $                613.93   $              12.28   $                        601.66   $               4.45   $                 5.22   $                  611.33  

Non-Expansion Adults 35-49 M 
      
34,238   $                471.20   $                9.42   $                        461.78   $               4.45   $                 3.81   $                  470.03  

Non-Expansion Adults 50+ M&F 
      
15,993   $                756.89   $              15.14   $                        741.75   $               4.45   $                 5.39   $                  751.59  

Pregnant Women 
      
35,546   $                276.73   $                5.53   $                        271.19   $               4.45   $                 4.03   $                  279.67  

WP 19-24 F (Medically Exempt) 
        
4,043   $                978.69   $              19.57   $                        959.11   $                    -     $               15.31   $                  974.42  

WP 19-24 M (Medically Exempt) 
        
3,598   $             1,210.80   $              24.22   $                     1,186.59   $                    -     $               10.53   $              1,197.11  

WP 25-34 F (Medically Exempt) 
      
12,594   $             1,052.37   $              21.05   $                     1,031.32   $                    -     $               13.50   $              1,044.82  

WP 25-34 M (Medically Exempt) 
      
12,658   $             1,093.12   $              21.86   $                     1,071.26   $                    -     $               20.45   $              1,091.71  

WP 35-49 F (Medically Exempt) 
      
18,553   $             1,413.28   $              28.27   $                     1,385.02   $                    -     $               16.85   $              1,401.87  

WP 35-49 M (Medically Exempt) 
      
16,802   $             1,285.90   $              25.72   $                     1,260.18   $                    -     $               22.94   $              1,283.13  

WP 50+ M&F (Medically Exempt) 
      
26,321   $             1,744.67   $              34.89   $                     1,709.78   $                    -     $               22.90   $              1,732.68  

WP 19-24 F (Non-Medically Exempt) 
      
98,274   $                253.60   $                5.07   $                        248.53   $                    -     $                 2.95   $                  251.48  

WP 19-24 M (Non-Medically Exempt) 
      
81,045   $                190.91   $                3.82   $                        187.09   $                    -     $                 2.97   $                  190.06  

WP 25-34 F (Non-Medically Exempt) 
    
113,937   $                337.54   $                6.75   $                        330.79   $                    -     $                 2.76   $                  333.56  

WP 25-34 M (Non-Medically Exempt) 
      
99,569   $                297.34   $                5.95   $                        291.39   $                    -     $                 4.52   $                  295.91  

WP 35-49 F (Non-Medically Exempt) 
    
109,923   $                551.33   $              11.03   $                        540.30   $                    -     $                 3.99   $                  544.29  

WP 35-49 M (Non-Medically Exempt) 
    
104,975   $                490.60   $                9.81   $                        480.79   $                    -     $                 5.89   $                  486.68  

WP 50+ M&F (Non-Medically Exempt) 
    
181,018   $                854.08   $              17.08   $                        836.99   $                    -     $                 5.79   $                  842.78  



MED-20-001 

 

 

ABD Non-Dual <21 M&F 
      
41,000   $             1,038.03   $              20.76   $                     1,017.27   $               4.45   $                 4.82   $              1,026.54  

ABD Non-Dual 21+ M&F 
      
95,092   $             1,765.75   $              35.31   $                     1,730.43   $               4.45   $               21.94   $              1,756.82  

Residential Care Facility 
        
2,083   $             7,734.87   $            154.70   $                     7,580.17   $               4.45   $                 9.82   $              7,594.44  

Breast and Cervical Cancer 
           
800   $             2,253.48   $              45.07   $                     2,208.41   $                    -     $                 0.67   $              2,209.08  

Dual Eligible 0-64 M&F 
    
128,275   $                628.64   $              12.57   $                        616.07   $                    -     $                 1.35   $                  617.42  

Dual Eligible 65+ M&F 
      
38,893   $                227.74   $                4.55   $                        223.19   $                    -     $                 1.22   $                  224.41  

Custodial Care Nursing Facility <65 
        
8,392   $             5,363.51   $            107.27   $                     5,256.24   $               4.45   $               11.39   $              5,272.08  

Custodial Care Nursing Facility 65+ 
      
55,785   $             4,545.59   $              90.91   $                     4,454.67   $                    -     $                 1.29   $              4,455.97  

Elderly HCBS Waiver 
      
39,317   $             4,545.59   $              90.91   $                     4,454.67   $                    -     $                 3.38   $              4,458.05  

Non-Dual Skilled Nursing Facility 
           
770   $             5,363.51   $            107.27   $                     5,256.24   $               4.45   $               19.48   $              5,280.17  

Dual HCBS Waivers: PD; H&D 
        
6,259   $             5,363.51   $            107.27   $                     5,256.24   $                    -     $                 3.79   $              5,260.03  

Non-Dual HCBS Waivers: PD; H&D; 
AIDS 

        
5,619   $             5,363.51   $            107.27   $                     5,256.24   $               4.45   $               17.16   $              5,277.85  

Brain Injury HCBS Waiver 
        
6,319   $             5,363.51   $            107.27   $                     5,256.24   $               4.45   $                 6.02   $              5,266.70  

ICF/ID 
        
5,822   $             7,351.69   $            147.03   $                     7,204.66   $               4.45   $                 5.43   $              7,214.53  

State Resource Center 
        
1,714   $             7,351.69   $            147.03   $                     7,204.66   $               4.45   $                 0.71   $              7,209.82  

Intellectual Disability HCBS Waiver 
      
54,700   $             7,351.69   $            147.03   $                     7,204.66   $               4.45   $                 3.29   $              7,212.40  

PMIC 
        
1,408   $             3,746.13   $              74.92   $                     3,671.21   $               4.45   $               12.62   $              3,688.28  

Children's Mental Health HCBS Waiver 
        
3,442   $             3,746.13   $              74.92   $                     3,671.21   $               4.45   $                 5.59   $              3,681.25  

CHIP - Children 0-59 days M&F 
           
193   $             2,297.88   $              45.96   $                     2,251.92   $                    -     $                 4.07   $              2,255.99  

CHIP - Children 60-364 days M&F 
        
1,092   $                329.62   $                6.59   $                        323.03   $                    -     $                 1.71   $                  324.75  



MED-20-001 

 

 
CHIP - Children 1-4 M&F                3   $                172.53   $                3.45   $                        169.08   $                    -     $                 0.95   $                  170.03  

CHIP - Children 5-14 M&F 
      
62,849   $                167.33   $                3.35   $                        163.98   $                    -     $                 0.59   $                  164.57  

CHIP - Children 15-20 F 
        
9,676   $                276.33   $                5.53   $                        270.80   $                    -     $                 2.66   $                  273.47  

CHIP - Children 15-20 M 
        
9,771   $                210.59   $                4.21   $                        206.38   $                    -     $                 1.76   $                  208.14  

TANF Maternity Case Rate 
        
3,257   $             6,628.73   $            132.57   $                     6,496.16   $                    -     $                     -     $              6,496.16  

Pregnant Women Maternity Case Rate 
        
3,081   $             5,823.95   $            116.48   $                     5,707.47   $                    -     $                     -     $              5,707.47  

Total  3,253,713   $                742.93  
 $               
14.86   $                        728.07  

 $                
2.49   $                 3.56   $                  734.12  

 


		2023-05-04T07:14:54-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




